of Acceptance for carrying out Final Location Survey (geotechnical studies, design, preparation of drawings) and other 

preliminary activities for preparation of DPR,EPC tender documents in connection with upcoming survey work for 

Newline, Bypass line, Doubling/Multi-tracking, flyover etc. in North Central Railway and the total order value of the 

project is Rs. 22,78,64,358.25 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Seventy - Eight Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Three Hundred and 

Fifty - Eight Rupees and Twenty - Five Paise Only). 

This is a significant development, and it is expected to positively impact the business operations of the Company. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations

[...]

acquisition activities 

As per letter of acceptance work to commence 

immediately with estimated completion timeline as per 

contract terms.  

Nature of consideration or compensation 

mechanism 
Cash Consideration  

Total cost or contract amount involved 

Rs. 22,78,64,358.25/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore 

Seventy-Eight Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Three Hundred 

And Fifty-Eight Rupees and Twenty-Five Paise Only). 

Percentage of shareholding / control 

acquired and /or number of shares acquired 
Not applicable.